the Memorandum of Association of the Company and during the year, there has been no 
considerable change in the business of the Company. 

VII. CHANGE IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY: 

The Authorized Share capital of the Company as at 31st March, 2021 stood at Rs. 
18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only) and paid-up capital stood at Rs. 
18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only).  

During the year there is no changes in capital structure of the Company. 

VIII. SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES: 

The Company does not have any Subsidiary, Joint venture or Associate Company.  

IX. PUBLIC DEPOSITS:

[...]

In the opinion of the 
Board, they fulfil the conditions of independence as specified in the Act and the Rules 
made there under and are independent of the management. 

v. Evaluation of Board’s Performance: 

As the Share Capital of the Company is less that INR 25,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty 
Five Crores Only), the Company is not required to report the Formal Evaluation of 
Board , Committee & Individual Directors pursuant to Section 134(3)(p)  of the 
Companies act, 2013. 

XX. IMPACT OF COVID-19 

As per the current assessment of the situation based on the internal and external

[...]

basis of valuation reports obtained from the 
registered valuers of the properties)  

f Date of approval by the Board  Dt. 31/12/2020 at 8th AGM  by members and  
Dt. 31/12.2020  at Board Meeting by Directors 

g Amount paid as advances, if any Rs. 1,63,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Three 
Lacs only) 

For and on behalf of the Board 

Date:  18/08/2021 

Place: Gandhinagar 

Sd/-                           Sd/- 

Bipin Shah  Shreyarthi B.     
Shah 

Chairman &   
Managing Director 

Director 

DIN: 00934108 DIN: 02253942